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09 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI J

1. 1. EX PARTE: L BAKKER 5186/21

1. 2. U A GOUWS VS C DE JESUZ 53476/20

1. 3. A PIETERSE VS M J PIETERSE 61/21

1. 4. B D XABA VS C D XABA 63649/15

1. 5. T J VAN WYNGAARDT VS G H VAN WYNGAARDT 27443/20
1. 6. CHANGING TIDES VS T P MATONG 28900/20

1. 7. STD BANK LTD VS N PROSOTHMA+1 53220/20

1. 8. DPS CONSTRUCTION VS PR SPIES 34097/20



E S MATLALA VS RAF 3693/21

PHAKATHI MILLING® VS TSHIPATA TECHNOLOGIES CC 27037/20
WESTERN BREEZE TRADING VS J HOOGENBOEZEM+2 93767/19
F S GUMPE VS MINISTER OF POLICE+1 26913/17

SB GUARANTEE VS I M MAHLANGU 37770/20
K M PHILIP+17 VS GPAA+5 71722/16

T M MOKOENA VS RAF 81620/18

N MUKATAYI VS RAF 46978/19

C L M PIERINI VS D PIERINI 18962/19

J G SWART VS A SWART 3390/20



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

M DE LANGE VS
C DU PREEZ VS
M HAYDEN VS

R&D TRADING ENTERPRISE

A T MOSENOHI

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

R&D TRADING

A DE LANGE 3587/20

J M DU PREEZ 44004/20

RAF 37839/18

VS KAGOM PROJECTS&TRAINING 41583/20
VS RAF 73578/17

VS L M SITHOLE 393/20

VS T N MAPINGA+1 41921/20

VS INVESTAGAIN 24 LTD 20922/20
VS BIG SAM JACS TRADING 41582/20



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Z BERRINGTON

D MUNYOKA+3

T E HLATSHWAYO

J VAN ZYL

STD BANK LTD

E T BASORO

X MALULEKA

J M KHANYEZA

EX PARTE: N PRINGLE

SALPC+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS METAL INDUSTRIES P FUND+1

VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

RAF

DEPT OF DEFENCE+1

VS O ABERGH+1

MINISTER HOME AFFAIRS+2

RAF

VS P S KHANYEZA

MAKAULA ZILWA INC

27379/17

36769/20

46038/18

97563/16

17874/20

89237/19

87613/16

34708/20

1405/21

7367/21



09 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALI J

R I MULAUDZI

L WOLHUTER

R P MOKWALA

ENGINEERING DRAWING+1

KWIKSPACE MODULAR

L COETZEE VS

ADV SAYED VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

L L MULAUDZI

K WOLHUTER

R F MOKWALA

MITTO ENGINEERING

MANTECH TRADING+1

70015/13

8514/17

13017/17

10077/18

59953/20

40286/20

3488/20



. 45.

. 46.

. 47,

. 48.

. 49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

WESBANK LTD

H H GUSTAV

EX PARTE: J W HLOPHE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

M E MOFOKENG

T K MKHWANAZI

R N HARMSE

M BOOYSEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS T MCOTAMA

Y NEETHLING

VS S M DLAMINI

VS G M NIKE+1

RAF

MINISTER OF POLICE

H HARMSE

J BOOYSEN

62186/18

27304/20

38068/20

22056/20

55038/20

22342/19

96930/16

55019/20

64188/20



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

M M NEETHLING

M HARE

FNB BANK LTD

M I MASHEGO

N S SIBIYA

S KDUNSTAN

C OSAGIELE

FNB BANK LTD

P JBOTES+1

O J STARITA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L M NEETHLING

C T HARE

VS R GOVENDER

VS RAF

MEC OF HEALTH

VS A X S DUNSTAN++3

T 1 THIPE+3

VS D J MATLAPENG

W J BOTES+1

H ENSLIN

3881/20

53894/20

23444/20

31889/12

70456/19

68960/19

21729/19

50011/20

47100/20

43235/19



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

NEDBANK LTD

MS MHLONGO

FNB BANK LTD

D Z SHONGWE

K J NDLOVU

P D MATSETELA

EX PARTYE: BT LEIGH

TSHENOLO RESOURCES

I NIKAI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

VS

VS

MINISTER OF POLICE

LPI HOLDINGS

N T MHLONGO

S SESIMANI

V R SPINOLA

ESTATE L J LESO+3

TSHIPATA TECHNOLOGIES

47920/20

25569/20

58683/19

28534/20

27289/19

64112/20

62918/20

27079/20

85339/19



1.

1.

73.

74.

EXB PARTE: HJ FULTON

C M MULLER

VS

RAF

352/21

27909/19

10
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